

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 427/2023
CrIM No. 794/2023

Ikhtlaq Hussain

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 23.08.2023.

Meanwhile, response be filed by the official respondents.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
12.06.2023
Renu