

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 427/2023

Ikhlaq Hussain

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026.

Status report stands filed.

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on **15.07.2026.**

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.05.2026
Mihul